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Service/Activity 2015/16 Fees Proposed 
2016/17

Fees

Comments

New Horizons
Yoga session
Indoor Bowls (Epping & Waltham Abbey)
David Lloyd Bowls
Badminton
Boccia
Table Tennis

£5.00
£3.50
£4.00
£3.50
£3.50
£3.50

£5.50
£3.60

£4.00*
£3.60
£3.60
£3.60

*No increase as feel this is the maximum we can charge at 
present for this session

Lifewalks £2.00 per walk
£28.50 privilege 
card for 6 months

£2.00* per walk
£29.00 privilege 
card for 6 months

*Easy money for leaders to collect, gets complicated when 
dealing in pence plus feel this is a premium we can charge for a 
walk, most walkers purchase a privilege card

Cycling for Health £3.00 just ride
£6.00 hire & ride

£3.50
£7.00

Term time Sessions:
Badminton
Futsal

£4.60
£3.00

£4.75
£3.00* *Still being developed therefore keep at same price

Holiday Provision
Sport Sessions £4.00 £4.50
High Beech Youth Mountain 
Biking Session
Club Membership
Members (Pay as you go)
Own Bike
Hiring a Bike
Unlimited Monthly Attendance
Own Bike
Hiring a Bike

£25

£5
£8

£20
£32

£30

£5
£8

£20
£32



Non-member fees (Pay as you go)
Own Bike
Hiring a Bike
Parent Fees
Hiring a Bike
Bike hire for races
Members
Non-members

£7
£10

£8

£10
£20

£8
£10

£8

£10
£20

Legs n Lungs - Running £2.50 £3.00* £2.50 was an introductory fee therefore can raise to £3.00

Get Active Sessions £2.00 £3.00* £2.00 was an introductory fee therefore can raise to £3.00
Playschemes/Activity Camps
Full Price
Concessions

£16.00
£8.50

£16.50
£9.00

Play in the Forest £2.50 £3.00* *Easy for Leaders to collect on site, minimal increase would 
create too much work in a forest setting.


