## Community Services and Safety – Proposed fees and charges for 2016/17

Appendix 1

Service/Activity	2015/16 Fees	Proposed 2016/17 Fees	Comments
New Horizons			
Yoga session	£5.00	£5.50	
Indoor Bowls (Epping & Waltham Abbey)	£3.50	£3.60	
David Lloyd Bowls	£4.00	£4.00*	*No increase as feel this is the maximum we can charge at
Badminton	£3.50	£3.60	present for this session
Boccia	£3.50	£3.60	
Table Tennis	£3.50	£3.60	
Lifewalks	£2.00 per walk £28.50 privilege card for 6 months	£2.00* per walk £29.00 privilege card for 6 months	*Easy money for leaders to collect, gets complicated when dealing in pence plus feel this is a premium we can charge for a walk, most walkers purchase a privilege card
Cycling for Health	£3.00 just ride	£3.50	
	£6.00 hire & ride	£7.00	
Term time Sessions:			
Badminton	£4.60	£4.75	
Futsal	£3.00	£3.00*	*Still being developed therefore keep at same price
Holiday Provision			
Sport Sessions	£4.00	£4.50	
High Beech Youth Mountain Biking Session			
Club Membership	£25	£30	
Members (Pay as you go)			
Own Bike	£5	£5	
Hiring a Bike	£8	£8	
Unlimited Monthly Attendance			
Own Bike	£20	£20	
Hiring a Bike	£32	£32	

Non-member fees (Pay as you go)			
Own Bike	£7	£8	
Hiring a Bike	£10	£10	
Parent Fees			
Hiring a Bike	£8	£8	
Bike hire for races			
Members	£10	£10	
Non-members	£20	£20	
Legs n Lungs - Running	£2.50	£3.00*	$\pounds 2.50$ was an introductory fee therefore can raise to $\pounds 3.00$
Get Active Sessions	£2.00	£3.00*	£2.00 was an introductory fee therefore can raise to £3.00
Playschemes/Activity Camps			
Full Price	£16.00	£16.50	
Concessions	£8.50	£9.00	
Play in the Forest	£2.50	£3.00*	*Easy for Leaders to collect on site, minimal increase would create too much work in a forest setting.